

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(T) No. 1292 of 2021

.....

State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner Department of Excise and Prohibition, Bokaro.	--- --- Petitioner
Versus	
Bhavneet Singh & Ors.	-- --- Respondents

CORAM: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh
The Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary
Through Video Conferencing

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Gaurav Raj, Adv.
--------------------	------------------------

04/28.06.2021 Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the following surviving defects within two weeks:

- (i) Page 57 to 72, 74, 111, 114 to 131, 133 and 134 are faint. Typed copy may be given.
- (ii) Page No.80 & 81 and 127 & 129 appear to be same copy.
- (iii) Pages of Annexure-7 may be verified, whether it is arranged in proper sequence or not.
- (iv) Original/certified copy of Annexure-9 may be given with AFS of Rs.10/-.
- (vi) Page 58 may be verified, whether it is complete document or not, or complete copy may be given by supplementary affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that inadvertently the writ petition has wrongly been styled as 'Writ Petition (Tax)' instead of 'Writ Petition (Civil)' as the order of the learned Board of Revenue is impugned.

Office to correct the nomenclature of the writ petition and if necessary, renumber it and place the matter before the appropriate Bench. Meanwhile, learned counsel shall remove the defects. Office to place the file for inspection and removal of defects within the same time on requisition being made.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)