

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1292 of 2021

State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Department of Excise
and Prohibition, Bokaro Petitioner

Versus

Bhavneet Singh & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG II

For the Respondents :

Order No.07 / Dated : 08.12.2023

Let this case be referred to National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held
on 09.12.2023.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit