

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1292 of 2021

State of Jharkhand

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Bhavneet Singh and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

09/Dated: 18th December, 2023

Let this matter be listed before another Bench with the permission of
Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Saurabh/-