

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1292 of 2021

State of Jharkhand, through Deputy Commissioner, Department of Excise and
Prohibition, Bokaro **... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Bhavneet Singh and Ors.

... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

For the Respondent(s) :

.....

10 /27.02.2024: This writ petition is filed under Article 226 of the Constitution to
challenge the order dated 21.01.2014 passed by the Board of Revenue.

The writ petition was filed in the year 2021 i.e. after seven years
of passing of impugned order.

The petitioner will address of this Court as to why not, the
petition will be dismissed on the ground of delay and laches as they
have approached this Court after seven years.

Put up this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.