

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1292 of 2021

State of Jharkhand.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Bhavneet Singh & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None present.

For the Respondent(s): --

13/ 07.05.2026

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner – State.

List this case after summer vacation.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07th May, 2026
Prashant.